

SREE NARAYANA MISSION (SINGAPORE)

Established in 1948

12 Yishun Avenue 5, Singapore 768992 Tel: 6955 9555 Fax: 67529548 UEN S48SS0016D | GST Reg. No. M90373848J



PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

SREE NARAYANA MISSION (SINGAPORE) CELEBRATES 75TH ANNIVERSARY AT INDIAN HERITAGE CENTRE

Tuesday, 13 June 2023 – Sree Narayana Mission (SNM) will be marking its 75th anniversary on 18 June 2023. To commemorate this event, SNM will be holding a 2-day historical showcase at the Indian Heritage Centre from 10am to 5pm on 17 and 18 June 2023.

Gracing the event as Guest-of-Honours are Ms Denise Phua Mayor, Central Singapore District, Member of Parliament for Jalan Besar GRC (17 June 2023) and Mr Eric Chua, Senior Parliamentary Secretary, Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth & Ministry of Social and Family Development (18 June 2023).

The 2-day celebration will focus on SNM's historical roots and growth trajectory in the next five years, where it offers the public the opportunity to learn about the programmes and interventions SNM has.

As a social service agency, SNM's community programmes are tailored towards active ageing and healthcare.

There will also be a forum on volunteerism from SNM's perspective and a session on the Singapore Charity Landscape and SNM's role in it.

Your journalists and photographers are cordially invited to join us at Indian Heritage Centre 5 Campbell Lane, Singapore 209924 on Sunday, 18 June 2023 from 2.00 pm to 5.00 pm to cover the celebrations.

Please RSVP your interest by Friday, 16 June 2023.

POINT OF CONTACT

Ms Nishani Hassan Head of Corporate Communications Email: nishani.hassan@snm.org.sg

Mobile: 9877 4023

Mr Jonathan Chua
Executive, Corporate Communications
Email: jonathan.chua@snm.org.sg

Mobile: 9646 0828

Released by: Sree Narayana Mission (Singapore)

About Sree Narayana Mission (Singapore)

SNM is a registered, secular society with charity status and is a member of the National Council of Social Services (NCSS). It attained the 'Institution of Public Character' (IPC) status in 1987 and has maintained its charter since. SNM is also a proud recipient of the Charity Transparency Awards (awarded by the Charity Council) several times, latest being in 2022.

SNM operates a 224-bedded nursing home facility for residents who require assistance in daily living and/or have daily nursing care needs. SNM will also be managing a second nursing home facility in Yishun awarded by the Ministry of Health (MOH), for an initial period of three years. It has an estimated capacity of over 300 beds and is slated to be ready in 2025.

SNM also operates two Senior Care Centres (SCC) for the elderly, with one, colocated within the Nursing Home in Yishun and offering a Maintenance Day Care Programme. The other SCC is located at Woodlands and offers both Maintenance and Dementia Day Care Programmes. We will also be running a third Senior Care Centre at Bedok Reservoir Road in 2023.

Appointed by the Ministry of Social and Family Development (MSF), SNM is also the managing agent of Meranti Home @ Pelangi Village, a 200-bedded psychiatric welfare home. Additionally, SNM also provides several community services including programmes for single mothers, educational financial assistance, and befriender services for the disadvantaged community at large.

For more information, please visit https://sreenarayanamission.org/